First Downs 16

Rushing 7
Passing 9
Penalty 0
Rushes 35
Yards Gained (Net) 134
Average Gain 3.8
Passes Attempted 27
Completed 13
Percent Completed 48.1
Total Yards Gained 156
Passer Tackled 1
Yards Lost 9
Net Yards Gained 147
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play  5.25
Yards Gained Per Completion 12.00
Net Yards Gained
Rushing and Passing 281
Percent Total Yards - Rushing 47.69
Percent Total Yards - Passing 52.31
Ball Control Plays 63
Average Gain (Net) 4.5
Interceptions
Had Intercepted 2
Yards Opponents Returned 13
Returned by Opponents for TD 0
Punts 4
Yards Punted 163
Average Yards Per Punt 40.8
Punt Returns 4
Yards Returned 61
Average Yards Per Return 15.3

Returned for TD 1

First Downs
Rushing
Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed
Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained
Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions

Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

Punts
Yards Punted
Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

O R~ DNO®

19
36
1.9

25
12
48.0
119

47
72
2.18
9.92

108
33.33
66.67

52
2.1



Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

2Pt Conversions

2Pt Conversion Attempts
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

Third Down Efficiency

45
15.0

11
91

-
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o
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35:04
35.7

Kickoff Returns

Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

2Pt Conversions

2Pt Conversion Attempts
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful
Possession:

Third Down Efficiency

36
18.0

40

w

=
w
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100.00
24:56
14.3



Rushing:
Smith, L
Brown
Goings
Hoover
Peete
Weinke

Receiving:
Muhammad
Smith, S
Smith, L
Brown
Mangum
Wiggins

Passing:
Peete
Weinke

Punt Returns:

Smith, S

Kickoff
Returns

Smith, S
Black

Punting:
Sauerbrun

Kicking:
Kasay

Interceptions:

Grant

Sacks:
Peppers
Rucker
Fields
Jenkins
Buckner

Att
16

NP~ B~ O

Rec.

PR P ONR

Att
15
12

No.

No.

No.

KO

No.

No.
25
1.5
25

0.5

Yards
45
22
18
30

17

Yards
16
53
42
10
19
16

Com

©

FC

Yrds
15
30

Yrds
163

TB

Yrds

Avg.
2.8
3.1
3.6
7.5
2.0
8.5

Avg.
16.0
13.3

8.4
10.0
19.0
16.0

Pct

Com
60.0
33.3

Yrds
61

Avg.
15.0
15.0

Avg.
40.8

FGA

Avg.
-3.0

Long
13

14
17

15

Long
16
17
15
10
19
16
Yards
Gained
103
53

Avg.
15.3

Long
15
15

Long
45

FGM

Long

TD

O OO OoOOoOo

TD

OO OOoOkr o

TD

Long
50

TD

o

Blk

FG%
0

TD
0

Long
15
19

TD
1

Had
Int.

1
1

Pct

TD
6.7
0.0

Long XPA XPM

0

2

2

Pct

Int
6.7
8.3

XP%
100

Avg.

Gain
6.9
4.4

Points
2

Rating
75.1
135



Rushing:
Smith, E
Hambrick
Carter
Wiley

Receiving:
Galloway
Bryant
McGee
Scott
Hambrick
Whalen
Smith, E
Wiley

Passing:
Carter

Punt Returns:

Swinton

Kickoff
Returns

Swinton

Punting:
Knorr

Kicking:
Cundiff

Interceptions:

Ross
Hawthorne

Sacks:
Ellis

Att
14

PP W

Rec.

P NFPEFPDNPENDN

Att
25

No.

No.

No.

KO

No.

No.

Yards

Yards

Com
12

FC

Yrds
36

Yrds
248

TB

Yrds

15

Avg.
2.0
6.7

-3.0
-9.0

Avg.
235
18.5

8.0
6.5
3.0
-1.0
2.0
8.0
Pct

Com

48.0

Yrds
31

Avg.
18.0

Avg.
35.4

FGA

Avg.
-2.0
15.0

Long

Long

Yards
Gained
119
Avg.
15.5

Long
19

Long
54

FGM

Long

15

TD

TD

TD

[cNeNeoNe]
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1

Long
31

TD

Blk

FG%
100

TD

0
0

Long
27

TD
0

Had
Int.
1

Pct
TD
4.0

Long XPA XPM

37

1

1

Pct
Int
4.0

XP%
100

Avg.
Gain
4.8

Points
7

Rating
58.6



