



First Downs Rushing Passing Penalty	16 7 9 0	First Downs Rushing Passing Penalty	6 2 4 0
Rushes Yards Gained (Net) Average Gain	35 134 3.8	Rushes Yards Gained (Net) Average Gain	19 36 1.9
Passes Attempted Completed Percent Completed Total Yards Gained Passer Tackled Yards Lost Net Yards Gained Yards Gained Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play Yards Gained Per Completion	27 13 48.1 156 1 9 147 5.25 12.00	Passes Attempted Completed Percent Completed Total Yards Gained Passer Tackled Yards Lost Net Yards Gained Yards Gained Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Play Yards Gained Per Completion	25 12 48.0 119 8 47 72 2.18 9.92
Net Yards Gained Rushing and Passing Percent Total Yards - Rushing Percent Total Yards - Passing Ball Control Plays Average Gain (Net)	281 47.69 52.31 63 4.5	Net Yards Gained Rushing and Passing Percent Total Yards - Rushing Percent Total Yards - Passing Ball Control Plays Average Gain (Net)	108 33.33 66.67 52 2.1
Interceptions Had Intercepted Yards Opponents Returned Returned by Opponents for TD Punts	2 13 0	Interceptions Had Intercepted Yards Opponents Returned Returned by Opponents for TD	1 -3 0
Yards Punted Average Yards Per Punt	163 40.8	Yards Punted Average Yards Per Punt	248 35.4
Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD	4 61 15.3 1	Punt Returns Yards Returned Average Yards Per Return Returned for TD	2 31 15.5 0

Kickoff Returns	3	Kickoff Returns	2
Yards Returned	45	Yards Returned	36
Average Yards Per Return	15.0	Average Yards Per Return	18.0
Returned for TD	0	Returned for TD	0
Penalties	11	Penalties	5
Yards Penalized	91	Yards Penalized	40
Fumbles	3	Fumbles	6
Lost	3	Lost	3
Total Points Scored	14	Total Points Scored	13
Touchdowns (Total)	2	Touchdowns (Total)	1
Touchdowns Rushing	0	Touchdowns Rushing	0
Touchdowns Passing	1	Touchdowns Passing	1
TD's on Returns and Recoveries	1	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0
*Extra Points	2	*Extra Points	1
2Pt Conversions	0	2Pt Conversions	0
2Pt Conversion Attempts	0	2Pt Conversion Attempts	0
Safeties	0	Safeties	0
Field Goals	0	Field Goals	2
Field Goal Attempts	3	Field Goal Attempts	2
Percent Successful	0.0	Percent Successful	100.00
Possession:	35:04	Possession:	24:56
Third Down Efficiency	35.7	Third Down Efficiency	14.3



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD						
Smith, L	16	45	2.8	13	0						
Brown	7	22	3.1	8	0						
Goings	5	18	3.6	14	0						
Hoover	4	30	7.5	17	0						
Peete	1	2	2.0	2	0						
Weinke	2	17	8.5	15	0						
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD						
Muhammad	1	16	16.0	16	0						
Smith, S	4	53	13.3	17	1						
Smith, L	5	42	8.4	15	0						
Brown	1	10	10.0	10	0						
Mangum	1	19	19.0	19	0						
Wiggins	1	16	16.0	16	0						
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	Rating
Peete	15	9	60.0	103	1	15	1	6.7	6.7	6.9	75.1
Weinke	12	4	33.3	53	0	19	1	0.0	8.3	4.4	13.5
Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD					
Smith, S	4	0	61	15.3	50	1					
Kickoff											
Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD						
Smith, S	1	15	15.0	15	0						
Black	2	30	15.0	15	0						
Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk						
Sauerbrun	4	163	40.8	45	0						
Kicking:	ко	ТВ	FGA	FGM	FG%	Long	XPA	XPM	XP%	Points	
Kasay	3	0	3	0	0	0	2	2	100	2	
Interceptions:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD						
Grant	1	-3	-3.0	-3	0						
Sacks:	No.										
Peppers	2.5										
Rucker	1.5										
Fields	2.5										
Jenkins	1										
Dualman	0.5										

0.5

Buckner



Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD						
Smith, E	14	28	2.0	6	0						
Hambrick	3	20	6.7	10	0						
Carter	1	-3	-3.0	-3	0						
Wiley	1	-9	-9.0	-9	0						
Receiving:	Rec.	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD						
Galloway	2	47	23.5	27	1						
Bryant	2	37	18.5	22	0						
McGee	1	8	8.0	8	0						
Scott	2	13	6.5	7	0						
Hambrick	1	3	3.0	3	0						
Whalen	1	-1	-1.0	-1	0						
Smith, E	2	4	2.0	4	0						
Wiley	1	8	8.0	8	0						
			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	Rating
Carter	25	12	48.0	119	1	27	1	4.0	4.0	4.8	58.6
Punt Returns:	No.	FC	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD					
Swinton	2	1	31	15.5	31	0					
Kickoff											
Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD						
Swinton	2	36	18.0	19	0						
Punting:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	Blk						
Knorr	7	248	35.4	54	0						
Kicking:	КО	ТВ	FGA	FGM	FG%	Long	XPA	XPM	XP%	Points	
Cundiff	3	1	2	2	100	37			100	7	
Curiaiii	3	'	2	2	100	31	1	1	100	1	
Interceptions:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD						
Ross	1	-2	-2.0	-2	0						
Hawthorne	1	15	15.0	15	0						
Sacks: Ellis	No.										